Office of the Chairperson Committee for Fixation & Regulation of Fee of Private Schools, J&K (FFRC) *******

Subject: - Fixation, Determination and Regulation of Fee of Private Schools in UT of J&K.

Order No: <u>5/</u>FFRC of 2021 Dated: <u>23</u>.03.2021

Whereas the Committee for Fixation and Regulation of Fee of private Schools vide Order No.35 FFRC of 2021 dated 19-01-2021 directed all Private Schools of UT of J&K to Submit information as per the proforma available on Committees website <u>www.jkffc.in</u> for approval of fee structure, within 30 days.

Whereas the Committee received representations from Private School Associations and individual private Schools for granting extension in time period for submission of information citing reason that the schools are reopening after a long spell of closure due to Covid- 19 and the School managements are busy in preparations for opening of schools and having in place the SOPS.

Whereas the matter was examined and placed before the Hon'ble Chairperson for consideration.

After taking all aspects into consideration, the date for submission of files was extended up to 22^{nd} March 2021 vide order No 46 FFRC of 2021 dated 22-02-2021.

Whereas many schools have submitted their files for regulating the fee of their Schools.

Whereas the Private School Associations and individual schools have again approached to this Committee with the request for extension of date of

submission of files by a reasonable time, keeping in view the busy schedule of School managements viz; conducting of examinations etc.

The Matter was placed before the Committee in its meeting dated 18-03-2021.After consideration; the Committee authorized the Chairperson to take a decision about these representations.

Now, therefore, the time period for submission of files by private schools is extended up to 10th of May 2021. All the Private Schools of UT of J&K are directed to submit the files by or before 10-05-2021 positively.

By Order

Nazir ul Hü

dministrative Officer (FFRC)

Dated: - 23/03/2021

NO. Edu/FFRC-Adm/30/2021

Copy to:-

- 1. Director School Education Kashmir/Jammu for information.
- 2. Jt. Director Information Jammu with the request to publish the same in leading dailies of Kashmir and Jammu preferably Greater Kashmir, Rising Kashmir, Daily Excelsior, state times, Amar Ujala, Tameel e Irshad Daily Aftab, Mountain Valley Kashmir, Kashmir Horizon, Nigran and Rangyul for wider publicity.
- 3. Sr. Pvt. Secretary to Hon'ble Chairperson for Information of the Hon'ble Chairperson.
- 4. Pvt. Secretary to Administrative Secretary to Government School Education department for information
- 5. I/C Website for uploading the same on official website.
- 6. Office Copy.